

[]

## **Alberta Soccer Association**

Governing Body of Soccer in the Province of Alberta 9023 – 111 Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T5B OC3 (780) 474-2200 Fax: (780) 474-6300

**Note**: You must submit all alleged cases of physical abuse or verbal threats against an official to ASA within 72 hours (3 working days) of the incident. For all other misconduct, please forward this report to your local Soccer Association within their specified timelines.

Mis	sconduct Report					Please print legibly
League	e:CWSA	Age Group:_	Open		_Division:	5
Date: _	April 17, 2022	Start Time:	12:00 pm		_End Time:	12:30 pm
Venue	: Shouldice Encana	Home: Bana	anas FC		_Away: Apple	es
Dismis	sed individual (circle one):	Player 1	Team official	Spectate	or	
Name:	Jane Smith	ID # or Positi	ion Title: 12	3456	_Team affiliat	ion: Apples
The	incident / dismissal t	ook place wl	hen?			
[ ] [ ] [x]	The incident took place BEFORE the match The incident took place AFTER the match The incident took place DURING the match					
The	e dismissal was for the	following re	eason:			
[ ] [ ] [ ] [x]	Serious Foul Play, as defined in FIFA Laws of the Game Violent Conduct, as defined in FIFA Laws of the Game Spitting at an opponent or any other person Denying the opposing team a goal or obvious goal-scoring opportunity by deliberately handling the ball (This does not apply to a goalkeeper within his own penalty area)					
[] [] []	Denying an obvious goal-scoring opportunity to an opponent moving towards the player's goal by an offence punishable by a free kick or a penalty kick Using offensive, insulting or abusive language and/or gestures Receiving a second caution in the same match Boarding (Indoor game only)					
[]	Failing to conduct thems	• •	onsible mann	er (Team O	fficials Only)	
Wh	ich of the following bo	est describes	the action	s of the ir	ndividual fo	llowing the dismissal
[X] [ ] [ ]	Left the field without any Did not leave immediate Committed additional mi	ly and continue	ed to dispute			actions in report)

Returned at the end of the game: (Referee to document actions in report)

## A discipline committee will review this report. It is important that it be clear, legible and accurate. Please confine your factual comments to the actual dismissal incident only.

The incident occurred 59 minutes into the game and was as follows:

The Bananas FC player had chipped the ball over the defender of Apples team, and the keeper, Jane Smith, stepped up and out of the penalty area to meet him. The Bananas FC attacker played the ball past the keeper Smith, who at this point deliberately moved his hand to contact the ball. This offence occurred outside the penalty area, the keeper was the last defender, the attacker was moving towards the net and had possession of the ball. The referee stopped play and sent the keeper off for denying an obvious goal scoring opportunity by handling the ball. Play was restarted with a direct free kick 2 yards outside the penalty area.

Apples	Bananas FC			
Point of contact				
Referee's Name (Print)	Name of official who prepared report			
Assistant Referee #1 (Print)	Signature of official who prepared report			
Assistant Referee #2 (Print)	Date:			
4th Official (Print)				